be sure that the application is complete, includes all applicable diplomas, and is signed by you 
and your Chief Operator and / or supervisor (as applicable).  The original application must be 
submitted. A "fax" copy is not acceptable. 

An application fee of two hundred and twenty four dollars ($224), made payable to the 
“TREASURER, STATE OF CONNECTICUT” is required to be submitted with the application.  
The application fee cannot be refunded even if the applicant is found ineligible.  Only 
checks (personal, certified check or money order) made out to the “TREASURER, STATE OF

[...]

substitution for part of the experience requirement and where the applicant is applying for a Water Treatment Plant 
Class II, III or IV Examination. A minimum of 1 year of treatment plant operational experience is required. 

EXAMINATION FEES: An application fee of two hundred and twenty four dollars ($224), made payable to the “TREASURER, 
STATE OF CONNECTICUT” is required to be submitted with the application.  The application fee cannot be refunded even if 
the applicant is found ineligible.  Only checks (personal, certified check or money order) made out to the “TREASURER,